
76th Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  September 8, 2015, 1:00 PM Accord Contractors NPM Construction Co. McCann Construction Enterprises R. L. Alia Company
 15405 SE 37th St., Suite 100 PO Box 1229 PO Box 481 107 Williams Ave. S.
 Bellevue, WA 98006 Maple Valley, WA 98038 Renton, WA 98057 Renton, WA 98057

   
TOTAL $79,868.00 $83,710.00 $88,301.00 $88,910.00

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS 1,300.00 $1,300.00 10,250.00 $10,250.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 50 SY 60.00 $3,000.00 30.00 $1,500.00 10.00 $500.00 100.00 $5,000.00
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 10 SY 60.00 $600.00 30.00 $300.00 15.00 $150.00 100.00 $1,000.00
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 12 LF 25.00 $300.00 10.00 $120.00 8.00 $96.00 10.00 $120.00
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 120 LF 4.00 $480.00 3.50 $420.00 6.00 $720.00 8.00 $960.00
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus 5 TON 60.00 $300.00 30.00 $150.00 55.00 $275.00 10.00 $50.00
1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus 25 TON 53.00 $1,325.00 28.00 $700.00 30.00 $750.00 10.00 $250.00
1100 HMA for Trench Restoration Class 1/2", PG 64-22 20 TON 180.00 $3,600.00 240.00 $4,800.00 250.00 $5,000.00 300.00 $6,000.00
1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON 180.00 $1,800.00 100.00 $1,000.00 185.00 $1,850.00 10.00 $100.00
1126 Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON 180.00 $1,800.00 150.00 $1,500.00 250.00 $2,500.00 10.00 $100.00
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 10 SY 46.00 $460.00 100.00 $1,000.00 100.00 $1,000.00 50.00 $500.00
1205 Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 12 LF 34.00 $408.00 100.00 $1,200.00 100.00 $1,200.00 50.00 $600.00
1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $17,373.00  $24,940.00 $24,041.00  $26,680.00

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER 

4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter 230 LF 43.00 $9,890.00 82.00 $18,860.00 70.00 $16,100.00 133.00 $30,590.00
4065 Culvert Pipe, 12" Diameter 65 LF 46.00 $2,990.00 80.00 $5,200.00 94.00 $6,110.00 65.00 $4,225.00
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 1 EA 1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48" Diameter 2 EA 3,800.00 $7,600.00 3,300.00 $6,600.00 4,100.00 $8,200.00 3,000.00 $6,000.00
4106 Connect to Existing Catch Basin 1 EA 300.00 $300.00 475.00 $475.00 750.00 $750.00 300.00 $300.00
4110 Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover 2 EA 350.00 $700.00 325.00 $650.00 550.00 $1,100.00 300.00 $600.00
4115 Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate 1 EA 350.00 $350.00 325.00 $325.00 550.00 $550.00 300.00 $300.00
4130 Plug Existing Storm Drain Pipe to be Abandoned 1 EA 300.00 $300.00 615.00 $615.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 400.00 $400.00
4145 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 1 EA 500.00 $500.00 490.00 $490.00 750.00 $750.00 400.00 $400.00
4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 1,100 SF 2.80 $3,080.00 0.75 $825.00 0.25 $275.00 0.10 $110.00
4180 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 100 TON 35.00 $3,500.00 20.00 $2,000.00 27.00 $2,700.00 10.00 $1,000.00
4185 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus 145 TON 53.00 $7,685.00 28.00 $4,060.00 30.00 $4,350.00 10.00 $1,450.00

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $38,395.00 $41,100.00 $43,085.00 $48,375.00
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76th Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  September 8, 2015, 1:00 PM Accord Contractors NPM Construction Co. McCann Construction Enterprises R. L. Alia Company
 15405 SE 37th St., Suite 100 PO Box 1229 PO Box 481 107 Williams Ave. S.
 Bellevue, WA 98006 Maple Valley, WA 98038 Renton, WA 98057 Renton, WA 98057

   
TOTAL $79,868.00 $83,710.00 $88,301.00 $88,910.00

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 2 43

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL 

5005 Traffic Control Labor 40 HR 50.00 $2,000.00 50.00 $2,000.00 55.00 $2,200.00 50.00 $2,000.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 40 HR 60.00 $2,400.00 60.00 $2,400.00 60.00 $2,400.00 10.00 $400.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 1,600.00 $1,600.00 590.00 $590.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 14 DAY 100.00 $1,400.00 100.00 $1,400.00 140.00 $1,960.00 150.00 $2,100.00
5136 Temporary Relocation of Private Sign 1 LS 300.00 $300.00 410.00 $410.00 400.00 $400.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $7,700.00 $6,800.00 $8,460.00 $7,000.00

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL 

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching 0.1 AC 3,000.00 $300.00 15,000.00 $1,500.00 7,500.00 $750.00 1,000.00 $100.00
7010 Wattle 25 LF 3.00 $75.00 20.00 $500.00 5.00 $125.00 10.00 $250.00
7015 Inlet Protection 9 EA 100.00 $900.00 55.00 $495.00 85.00 $765.00 20.00 $180.00
7050 Street Cleaning 60 HR 150.00 $9,000.00 30.00 $1,800.00 60.00 $3,600.00 10.00 $600.00
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $15,275.00 $9,295.00 $10,240.00 $6,130.00

SCHEDULE VIII: LANDSCAPING & PLANTING

8000 Street Tree Planting & Staking 1 EA 450.00 $450.00 600.00 $600.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 350.00 $350.00
8005 Topsoil Type A 15 CY 45.00 $675.00 65.00 $975.00 65.00 $975.00 25.00 $375.00

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $1,125.00 $1,575.00 $2,475.00 $725.00

SUMMARY:   
SCHEDULE I TOTAL $17,373.00 $24,940.00 $24,041.00 $26,680.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $38,395.00 $41,100.00 $43,085.00 $48,375.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL $7,700.00 $6,800.00 $8,460.00 $7,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $15,275.00 $9,295.00 $10,240.00 $6,130.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $1,125.00 $1,575.00 $2,475.00 $725.00

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $79,868.00 $83,710.00 $88,301.00 $88,910.00



76th Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  September 8, 2015, 1:00 PM
 
 

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 50 SY
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 10 SY
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 12 LF
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 120 LF
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus 5 TON
1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus 25 TON
1100 HMA for Trench Restoration Class 1/2", PG 64-22 20 TON
1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON
1126 Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 10 SY
1205 Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 12 LF
1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER 

4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter 230 LF
4065 Culvert Pipe, 12" Diameter 65 LF
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 1 EA
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48" Diameter 2 EA
4106 Connect to Existing Catch Basin 1 EA
4110 Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover 2 EA
4115 Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate 1 EA
4130 Plug Existing Storm Drain Pipe to be Abandoned 1 EA
4145 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 1 EA
4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 1,100 SF
4180 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 100 TON
4185 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus 145 TON

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

Fenix Earthworks, LLC Iron Creek Construction LLC R. W. Scott Construction Co. Engineer's Estimate
21207 127th Ave. E. 22525 SE 64th Pl. 4005 West Valley Highway N. #A Steve Lincoln
Graham, WA 98338 Issaquah, WA 98027 Auburn, WA 98001  
  

$99,080.00 $113,170.00 *Non-responsive bid #VALUE! $84,910.00
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

9,000.00 $9,000.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00 14,000.00 $14,000.00 6,600.00 $6,600.00
20.00 $1,000.00 10.00 $500.00 15.00 $750.00 34.00 $1,700.00
40.00 $400.00 20.00 $200.00 25.00 $250.00 20.00 $200.00
40.00 $480.00 25.00 $300.00 25.00 $300.00 20.00 $240.00
5.00 $600.00 3.00 $360.00 4.00 $480.00 3.00 $360.00

50.00 $250.00 100.00 $500.00 50.00 $250.00 50.00 $250.00
40.00 $1,000.00 50.00 $1,250.00 30.00 $750.00 38.00 $950.00

200.00 $4,000.00 500.00 $10,000.00 170.00 $3,400.00 134.00 $2,680.00
200.00 $2,000.00 150.00 $1,500.00 125.00 $1,250.00 145.00 $1,450.00
200.00 $2,000.00 120.00 $1,200.00  #VALUE! 145.00 $1,450.00
150.00 $1,500.00 120.00 $1,200.00  #VALUE! 80.00 $800.00
150.00 $1,800.00 80.00 $960.00  #VALUE! 40.00 $480.00

2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00  #VALUE! 2,000.00 $2,000.00
 

 $26,030.00  $27,970.00  #VALUE! $19,160.00
 
 
 

90.00 $20,700.00 100.00 $23,000.00 84.00 $19,320.00 80.00 $18,400.00
60.00 $3,900.00 80.00 $5,200.00 64.00 $4,160.00 60.00 $3,900.00

1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 950.00 $950.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00
4,500.00 $9,000.00 3,000.00 $6,000.00 4,250.00 $8,500.00 4,250.00 $8,500.00

800.00 $800.00 250.00 $250.00 500.00 $500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
500.00 $1,000.00 400.00 $800.00 500.00 $1,000.00 525.00 $1,050.00
500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00 400.00 $400.00
300.00 $300.00 200.00 $200.00 250.00 $250.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
750.00 $750.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 500.00 $500.00 600.00 $600.00

2.00 $2,200.00 3.00 $3,300.00 0.70 $770.00 0.40 $440.00
25.00 $2,500.00 25.00 $2,500.00 36.00 $3,600.00 20.00 $2,000.00
40.00 $5,800.00 50.00 $7,250.00 30.00 $4,350.00 25.00 $3,625.00

$48,950.00 $51,500.00 $44,400.00 $42,115.00

765



76th Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  September 8, 2015, 1:00 PM
 
 

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL 

5005 Traffic Control Labor 40 HR
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 40 HR
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 14 DAY
5136 Temporary Relocation of Private Sign 1 LS

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL 

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching 0.1 AC
7010 Wattle 25 LF
7015 Inlet Protection 9 EA
7050 Street Cleaning 60 HR
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII: LANDSCAPING & PLANTING

8000 Street Tree Planting & Staking 1 EA
8005 Topsoil Type A 15 CY

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SUMMARY:
SCHEDULE I TOTAL
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL
SCHEDULE V TOTAL
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

Fenix Earthworks, LLC Iron Creek Construction LLC R. W. Scott Construction Co. Engineer's Estimate
21207 127th Ave. E. 22525 SE 64th Pl. 4005 West Valley Highway N. #A Steve Lincoln
Graham, WA 98338 Issaquah, WA 98027 Auburn, WA 98001  
  

$99,080.00 $113,170.00 *Non-responsive bid #VALUE! $84,910.00
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

765

55.00 $2,200.00 50.00 $2,000.00 55.00 $2,200.00 54.00 $2,160.00
60.00 $2,400.00 50.00 $2,000.00 60.00 $2,400.00 52.00 $2,080.00

1,500.00 $1,500.00 500.00 $500.00 250.00 $250.00 6,300.00 $6,300.00
200.00 $2,800.00 200.00 $2,800.00 20.00 $280.00 100.00 $1,400.00
750.00 $750.00 500.00 $500.00 800.00 $800.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

$9,650.00 $7,800.00 $5,930.00 $12,940.00

500.00 $50.00 5,000.00 $500.00 7,500.00 $750.00 4,000.00 $400.00
5.00 $125.00 10.00 $250.00 6.00 $150.00 4.00 $100.00

75.00 $675.00 50.00 $450.00 70.00 $630.00 80.00 $720.00
120.00 $7,200.00 300.00 $18,000.00 55.00 $3,300.00 60.00 $3,600.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$13,050.00 $24,200.00 $9,830.00 $9,820.00

500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 200.00 $200.00
60.00 $900.00 80.00 $1,200.00 50.00 $750.00 45.00 $675.00

$1,400.00 $1,700.00 $1,750.00 $875.00

 
$26,030.00 $27,970.00 #VALUE! $19,160.00
$48,950.00 $51,500.00 $44,400.00 $42,115.00

$9,650.00 $7,800.00 $5,930.00 $12,940.00
$13,050.00 $24,200.00 $9,830.00 $9,820.00

$1,400.00 $1,700.00 $1,750.00 $875.00

$99,080.00 $113,170.00 *Non-responsive bid #VALUE! $84,910.00


